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TUESDAY, JULY 11, 1916.

AUTUMN CIRCUITS, 1916.

NORTH.
The Bight Hon. The LORD JUSTICE - CLERK and

The Hon. LORD ANDERSON.
Inverness—Tuesday, 8th August, at 10.30 o'clock.
Dundee—Tuesday, 15th August, at 10.30 o'clock.
Aberdeen—Thursday, 17th August, at 10.30 o'clock.
Perth—Tuesday, 22nd August, at 10.30 o'clock.

M. P. ERASER, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
GEORGE A. SLIGHT, Esq., Clerk.

WEST.
The Hon. LORD SALVESEN and

The Hon. LORD DEWAR.
Inveraray—Thursday, 27th July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Stirling—Monday, 31st July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Glasgow—Tuesday, 5th September, at 10.30 o'clock.
JAMES CRABB WATT, Esq., K.C., Advocate-Depute.
Messrs. GEORGE A. SLIGHT and ALEXANDER RAE,

Clerks.

SOUTH.
The Hon. LORD GUTHRIE and
The Hon. LORD SKERRINGTON.

Jedburgh—Wednesday, 26th July,at 10.30 o'clock.
Dumfries—Friday, 28th July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Ayr—Wednesday, 2nd August, at 10.30 o'clock.

GEORGE MORTON, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
GEORGE A. SLIGHT, Esq., Clerk.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the
7th day of July 1916.

PRESENT,
The KING'S Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

THIS day John Archibald Murray Mac-
donald, Esquire, M.P., was, by His

Majesty's command, sworn of His Majesty's
Most Honourable Privy Council, and took his
place at the Board accordingly.

ALMERIC FiTzRov.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the
7th day of July 1916.

PRESENT,
The KING'S Most Excellent Majesty in Council.
mHIS day the Right Honourable David
JL Lloyd George, M.P., was, by His

Majesty's command, sworn one of His Majesty's
Principal Secretaries of State.

ALMERIC FrrzRoY.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 7th
day of July 1916.

PRESENT,
The KING'S Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

WHEREAS by an Order in Council, dated
the 20th day of August 1914, His

Majesty was pleased to declare that during


